
2024-2025 Cornerstone University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 17, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-10   Conf: 15-5   Home: 13-2   Away: 9-6   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
33 Rowlinson, Luke 32-32 852 26.6 192-414 .464 77-191 .403 47-57 .825 23 57 80 2.5 75 2 37 37 5 8 508 15.9
12 Stewart, Blake 32-26 828 25.9 175-300 .583 9-29 .310 74-105 .705 64 126 190 5.9 61 0 54 50 6 29 433 13.5
34 Brooks, Mason 32-24 825 25.8 140-326 .429 65-187 .348 61-84 .726 35 100 135 4.2 49 0 55 32 8 19 406 12.7
2 Wiegerink, Tanner 10-10 199 19.9 31-70 .443 4-19 .211 18-24 .750 19 22 41 4.1 29 2 7 11 19 4 84 8.4
21 Dykema, Connor 29-17 593 20.4 87-167 .521 6-19 .316 37-81 .457 49 110 159 5.5 49 0 72 54 38 17 217 7.5
20 Bird, Kayden 32-0 508 15.9 86-155 .555 62-120 .517 6-8 .750 11 42 53 1.7 28 0 13 10 6 12 240 7.5
22 Woolcock, Toby 32-32 925 28.9 91-190 .479 13-48 .271 42-73 .575 21 177 198 6.2 45 0 154 44 23 37 237 7.4
5 Steffen, Eli 14-5 294 21.0 43-89 .483 6-24 .250 11-26 .423 8 31 39 2.8 25 0 40 24 4 10 103 7.4
0 Joldersma, Jack 27-13 530 19.6 81-155 .523 2-12 .167 34-53 .642 36 119 155 5.7 61 1 32 28 25 19 198 7.3
10 Mora, Andy 32-0 439 13.7 50-103 .485 18-43 .419 23-37 .622 10 44 54 1.7 49 0 60 23 5 21 141 4.4
14 Schultz, Levi 23-0 213 9.3 23-42 .548 5-14 .357 4-6 .667 15 35 50 2.2 16 0 17 11 2 5 55 2.4
23 Seydel, Tre 11-0 46 4.2 12-18 .667 0-3 .000 1-2 .500 3 7 10 0.9 1 0 3 2 1 3 25 2.3
11 Gortmaker, Aiden 9-1 47 5.2 6-17 .353 2-4 .500 0-1 .000 0 3 3 0.3 2 0 4 4 1 2 14 1.6
15 Koetsier, Sam 11-0 39 3.5 4-7 .571 0-0 .000 2-6 .333 4 11 15 1.4 3 0 2 4 0 0 10 0.9
24 Nichols, Joel 11-0 44 4.0 3-12 .250 0-1 .000 3-6 .500 1 10 11 1.0 6 0 2 2 4 1 9 0.8
1 Steffen, Myles 11-0 43 3.9 4-11 .364 0-3 .000 1-7 .143 3 7 10 0.9 4 0 6 3 0 4 9 0.8
Total 32 6425 200.8 1028-2076 .495 269-717 .375 364-576 .632 342 955 1297 40.5 503 5 558 344 147 191 2689 84.03
Opponents 32 6417 200.5 840-2042 .411 232-727 .319 414-580 .714 306 793 1099 34.3 545 7 371 328 80 183 2326 72.69

Team Statistics CU OPP
SCORING 2689 2326
    Points Per Game 84.0 72.7
    Scoring Margin 11.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 1028-2076 840-2042
    Field Goal Pct .495 .411
3 POINT FG-ATT 269-717 232-727
    3PT FG Pct .375 .319
    3PT Made Per Game 8.4 7.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 364-576 414-580
    FT Pct .632 .714
    FT Made Per Game 11.4 12.9
REBOUNDS 1297 1099
    Rebounds Per Game 40.5 34.3
    Rebounds Margin 6.2 –
ASSISTS 558 371
    Assists Per Game 17.4 11.6
TURNOVERS 344 328
    Turnovers Per Game 10.8 10.3
    Turnovers Margin -0.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.6 1.1
STEALS 191 183
    Steals Per Game 6.0 5.7
BLOCKS 147 80
    Blocks Per Game 4.6 2.5
ATTENDANCE 3,172 1,593
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-211 15-106
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-375

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Cornerstone (MI) 1264 1408 17 2689
Opponents 1051 1266 9 2326

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
10/31/24 vs Spring Arbor (MI) L 64-74 200
11/01/24 at Indiana Wesleyan (IN) L 72-78 0
11/05/24 GRACE (IN) W 87-78 200
11/09/24 at Olivet Nazarene (IL) W 73-66 300
11/16/24 at Huntington (IN) L 78-82 0

* 11/20/24 ROCHESTER CHRISTIAN (MICH.) W 85-81 500
* 11/23/24 at Madonna W 79-67 0
* 11/30/24 DEFIANCE COLLEGE (OH) W 118-54 112
* 12/04/24 at UM- Dearborn W 104-67 0
* 12/07/24 INDIANA TECH L 66-72 211
* 12/14/24 CLEARY (MI) W 73-46 123

12/20/24 INDIANA SOUTH BEND (IN) W 78-68 45
12/27/24 GRACE CHRISTIAN (MI) W 101-66 81
12/30/24 at Bethel (IN) L 83-91 0

* 01/04/25 at Lourdes L 69-79 178
* 01/08/25 at Lawrence Tech University L 66-69 0
* 01/11/25 at Siena Heights W 67-65 0
* 01/15/25 CONCORDIA (MI) W 96-71 111
* 01/18/25 NORTHWESTERN OHIO W 97-88 175
* 01/22/25 at Aquinas (MI) W 78-72 170
* 01/25/25 MICHIGAN-DEARBORN W 111-72 126
* 01/29/25 at Rochester Christian (Mich.) W 94-81 0
* 02/01/25 MADONNA L 81-86 200
* 02/08/25 at Defiance College (OH) W 67-49 178
* 02/12/25 LAWRENCE TECH W 90-76 60
* 02/15/25 at Cleary (MI) W 79-56 97
* 02/19/25 AQUINAS (MI) W 89-67 1,045
* 02/22/25 at Indiana Tech L 72-87 197

02/27/25 ROCHESTER CHRISTIAN (MICH.) W 95-82 83
03/01/25 NORTHWESTERN OHIO W 117-82 100
03/04/25 at Indiana Tech W (OT) 79-71 473
03/14/25 vs Spring Arbor (MI) L 81-83 550

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Cornerstone University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 17, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 15-5   Home: 8-2   Away: 7-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
34 Brooks, Mason 20-19 535 26.8 101-217 .465 48-123 .390 38-54 .704 22 62 84 4.2 31 0 36 19 5 12 288 14.4
33 Rowlinson, Luke 20-20 525 26.3 108-241 .448 42-112 .375 28-34 .824 15 26 41 2.1 40 0 22 26 3 6 286 14.3
12 Stewart, Blake 20-19 544 27.2 113-191 .592 6-18 .333 43-65 .662 40 81 121 6.1 38 0 42 32 5 18 275 13.8
21 Dykema, Connor 17-10 334 19.6 53-94 .564 3-12 .250 29-55 .527 30 63 93 5.5 26 0 42 37 16 15 138 8.1
22 Woolcock, Toby 20-20 601 30.1 64-133 .481 7-33 .212 23-43 .535 13 129 142 7.1 26 0 104 31 14 21 158 7.9
0 Joldersma, Jack 16-6 317 19.8 48-94 .511 2-6 .333 25-37 .676 22 66 88 5.5 40 0 18 18 16 11 123 7.7
2 Wiegerink, Tanner 5-5 81 16.2 15-34 .441 2-8 .250 6-8 .750 8 12 20 4.0 12 1 2 6 8 1 38 7.6
20 Bird, Kayden 20-0 338 16.9 52-96 .542 40-78 .513 3-4 .750 9 28 37 1.9 16 0 10 7 4 11 147 7.4
5 Steffen, Eli 5-0 72 14.4 14-26 .538 3-10 .300 2-7 .286 0 9 9 1.8 8 0 9 6 2 3 33 6.6
10 Mora, Andy 20-0 314 15.7 35-67 .522 10-25 .400 20-33 .606 6 30 36 1.8 30 0 46 16 4 16 100 5.0
14 Schultz, Levi 17-0 163 9.6 18-35 .514 4-11 .364 4-6 .667 14 29 43 2.5 13 0 11 10 2 3 44 2.6
23 Seydel, Tre 9-0 37 4.1 9-14 .643 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 3 7 10 1.1 1 0 2 2 1 1 19 2.1
11 Gortmaker, Aiden 8-1 42 5.3 6-17 .353 2-4 .500 0-1 .000 0 1 1 0.1 2 0 3 3 1 2 14 1.8
15 Koetsier, Sam 9-0 30 3.3 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 2-6 .333 4 9 13 1.4 3 0 1 2 0 0 8 0.9
24 Nichols, Joel 9-0 35 3.9 3-9 .333 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 1 7 8 0.9 4 0 2 1 3 0 7 0.8
1 Steffen, Myles 9-0 34 3.8 1-6 .167 0-2 .000 1-7 .143 1 6 7 0.8 3 0 4 2 0 3 3 0.3
Total 20 4002 200.1 643-1280 .502 169-445 .380 226-364 .621 215 597 812 40.6 293 1 354 221 84 123 1681 84.05
Opponents 20 3994 199.7 510-1272 .401 143-452 .316 242-331 .731 189 476 665 33.3 341 6 219 215 45 110 1405 70.25

Team Statistics CU OPP
SCORING 1681 1405
    Points Per Game 84.1 70.3
    Scoring Margin 13.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 643-1280 510-1272
    Field Goal Pct .502 .401
3 POINT FG-ATT 169-445 143-452
    3PT FG Pct .380 .316
    3PT Made Per Game 8.5 7.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 226-364 242-331
    FT Pct .621 .731
    FT Made Per Game 11.3 12.1
REBOUNDS 812 665
    Rebounds Per Game 40.6 33.3
    Rebounds Margin 7.4 –
ASSISTS 354 219
    Assists Per Game 17.7 11.0
TURNOVERS 221 215
    Turnovers Per Game 11.1 10.8
    Turnovers Margin -0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.6 1.0
STEALS 123 110
    Steals Per Game 6.2 5.5
BLOCKS 84 45
    Blocks Per Game 4.2 2.3
ATTENDANCE 2,663 820
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-266 10-82
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Cornerstone (MI) 789 892 1681
Opponents 637 768 1405

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/20/24 ROCHESTER CHRISTIAN (MICH.) W 85-81 500
11/23/24 at  Madonna W 79-67 0
11/30/24 DEFIANCE COLLEGE (OH) W 118-54 112
12/04/24 at  UM- Dearborn W 104-67 0
12/07/24 INDIANA TECH L 66-72 211
12/14/24 CLEARY (MI) W 73-46 123
01/04/25 at  Lourdes L 69-79 178
01/08/25 at  Lawrence Tech University L 66-69 0
01/11/25 at  Siena Heights W 67-65 0
01/15/25 CONCORDIA (MI) W 96-71 111
01/18/25 NORTHWESTERN OHIO W 97-88 175
01/22/25 at  Aquinas (MI) W 78-72 170
01/25/25 MICHIGAN-DEARBORN W 111-72 126
01/29/25 at  Rochester Christian (Mich.) W 94-81 0
02/01/25 MADONNA L 81-86 200
02/08/25 at  Defiance College (OH) W 67-49 178
02/12/25 LAWRENCE TECH W 90-76 60
02/15/25 at  Cleary (MI) W 79-56 97
02/19/25 AQUINAS (MI) W 89-67 1045
02/22/25 at  Indiana Tech L 72-87 197


